## 105000496085

| (Req                      | juestor's Name)  |             |
|---------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| (Add                      | lress)           |             |
| (Add                      | lress)           |             |
| (City                     | /State/Zip/Phon  | e #)        |
| PICK-UP                   | WAIT             | MAIL        |
| (Bus                      | iness Entity Nar | me)         |
| (Doc                      | ument Number)    | ,           |
| Certified Copies          | Certificates     | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to F | iling Officer:   |             |
| ·                         |                  |             |
|                           |                  |             |
|                           |                  |             |

Office Use Only



200118102622

02/18/08--01030--025 \*\*35.00

TOUS HAR -6 PH 1:55
2005 HAR -6 PH 1:55

T. CLINE

MAR - 7 2008

**EXAMINER** 



February 22, 2008

EDWARD DUGGER 3720 NW 43RD ST #100 GAINESVILLE, FL 32606

SUBJECT: RIP TOBACCO PRODUCTS, LLC

Ref. Number: L05000096085

We have received your document for RIP TOBACCO PRODUCTS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 408A00011303: FLORIG

## **COVER LETTER**

| Division of Corporations  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: Dissolue Corporation.  |  |  |  |  |
| DOCUMENT NUMBER:LOS 00094085  |  |  |  |  |
| The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.  |  |  |  |  |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:   |  |  |  |  |
| Edward Dugger   |  |  |  |  |
| (Name of Contact Person)  |  |  |  |  |
| (Firm/Company)  |  |  |  |  |
| 3720 NW 43rd St#100   |  |  |  |  |
| $\frac{3120100451}{\text{(Address)}}$   |  |  |  |  |
| Counesville FC 32606 麗事   |  |  |  |  |
| (City/State and Zin Code)   |  |  |  |  |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call:  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Contact Person) at (352) 375-7511 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)  |  |  |  |  |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount:   |  |  |  |  |
| \$35 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$43.75 Filing Fee & \$\bigcup \\$43.75 Filing Fee & \$\bigcup \\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)  Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) |  |  |  |  |
| MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Amendment SectionAmendment SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301  |  |  |  |  |

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION - FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| 1. The name of a limited liability company is  |  |          |
|--|--|----------|
| RIP Tobacco  | Products LLC   | ·        |
| 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on 9/27<br>   | and assigned document number   | ber      |
| 3. The date the dissolution was approved: [31]   | 2007   |          |
| 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited lia 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover le  | ability company's dissolution pursuant to section etter).  |          |
| Never ACTIVATED BUS  | INESS  |          |
| 5. CHECK ONE:  | TAS 72   |          |
| All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited  | d liability company have been paid or discharged. obligations and liabilities pursuant to \$1608.4421. | i i      |
| <ul><li>6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed a rights and interests.</li><li>7. CHECK ONE:</li></ul> | mong its members in accordance with their respecti   | ive T    |
| There are no suits pending against the company i   | •  |          |
| Adequate provision has been made for the satisfation entered against it in any pending suit.                               | action of any judgment, order or decree which may l  | be       |
| natures of the members having the same percentage of mem   | bership interests necessary to approve the dissolution   | on:      |
| Signature  | Printed Name   |          |
| Allores.   | Edward L. Dugger   | <u>\</u> |
|  |  |          |
|  |  |          |
|  |  |          |
|  | •  |          |